TITLE : MLVS0603 Series Engineering
Specification
DOCUMENT NO.
00010910x00x
SPEC REV.: A25 Page 1 of 1
● All Specifications are subject to change without notice. www.inpaq.com.tw ; www.inpaqgp.com
B                                                                                              I-FM-04-40
INPAQ TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.

DSC, DV, Scanner, and Set-Top Box etc.
Suitable for Push-Button, Power Line and Low Frequency single line over voltage protect.
2.  Explanation of Part Number
TITLE : MLVS0603 Series Engineering
Specification
DOCUMENT NO.
00010910x00x
SPEC REV.: A25 Page 2 of 2
● All Specifications are subject to change without notice. www.inpaq.com.tw ; www.inpaqgp.com
B                                                                                              I-FM-04-40
INPAQ TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.
3.  Construction & Dimension
C C
L
T
W
Metal Oxide Layer
Inner Electrode
100% Ag Layer
100% Ni Barrier Layer
100% Sn Plated Layer
Lead Free Over Coating
Unit: mm 0603
L 1.60±0.15
W 0.80±0.1
t 0.80±0.1
c 0.30±0.20
4.  Part ratings and characteristics
4.1.  Rating (25±5 )℃
  Working voltage Varistor voltage
Clamping
Voltage
Capacitance
Peak
current
Transient
energy
Symbol VRMS VDC VV  ΔVV  Vc Cp imax Wmax
Volts Volts pF Amps Joules
Units Volts
(Max.)
Volts %
(Max.) (Typical) (Max.) (Max.)
Test Condition   < 10 μA 1mA DC
1 Α
8/20μs
1MHz 8/20μs 10/1000μs
MLVS0603M04 4 5.5 8 20 19 270 30 0.1
MLVS0603M07 7 9 12.5 20 27 210 30 0.1
MLVS0603K11 11 14 18 10 35 150 30 0.1
VRMS – Maximum AC operating voltage the varistor can maintain and not exceed10µA
leakage current
VDC  – Maximum DC operating voltage the varistor can maintain and not exceed 10µA
TITLE : MLVS0603 Series Engineering
Specification
DOCUMENT NO.
00010910x00x
SPEC REV.: A25 Page 3 of 3
● All Specifications are subject to change without notice. www.inpaq.com.tw ; www.inpaqgp.com
B                                                                                              I-FM-04-40
INPAQ TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.
leakage current
VV  –Voltage across the device measured at 1mA DC current.
EquiValent to Vb, “Breakdown Voltage”.
Vc – Maximum peak voltage across the varistor measured at 8/20us waveform and 1A
pulse current
Cp – Device capacitance measured with zero volt bias 1Vrms at 1MHz.
Capacitance Tolerance: M=±20%，K=±10%.
imax  – Maximum peak current which may be applied with 8/20us waveform without
device failure
Wmax – Maximum energy that may be dissipated with the 10/1000us waveform without
device failure
5. General electrical specifications